behalf of the Company and to comply with all policies and regulations of the Company.

4. COMPENSATION. During the Term of this Agreement, Executive’s compensation shall be determined and paid as follows:

(a) Base Salary. Executive shall receive an annual base salary of at least Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars ($230,000) payable in
accordance with the

Company’s payroll practices. Annual increases will be made, if any, based upon performance, and in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors or the
Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors (each or collectively, the “Committee”), such increases, if any, to be effective as of January 1 of each